
71 
Cs.89] LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

Claim 
Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 

22 John M. Sehaupp 
23 District Judge 84 Judicial expenses , 80.82 
24 Fort Dodge, Iowa 
25 The Wright Line Div. 
26 Barry Wright Corporation 92 Outdated invoice 28.75 
27 Worcester 6, Mass. 
28 United Telephone Company 104 Telephone expense 
29 Newton, Iowa (public safety) 16.60 
30 Hy-Vee Food Store 107 Display costs for 
81 Iowa City, Iowa outdoor cooking 85.01 
32 Georgia M. Cox, Estate 114 Travel expense 41.70 
33 Van Wert, Iowa 
S4 Philosophical Library 124 Book purchase 6.24 
35 New York 16, New York 
36 Pocahontas County, Auditor 144 Care of patients 
87 Pocahontas, Iowa in County Homes 261.86 
38 Iowa Wesleyan College 158 Past due cost of 
39 Mt. Pleasant, Iowa lunches for Iowa 
40 Development Comm. 48.75 
41 Edward L. Simmons 159 
42 Centerville, Iowa Outdated Claim 298.18 
43 Storey-Kenworthy Company 192 Invoices dated July 10 
44 Des Moines, Iowa and August 28 150.66 
45 Pitney Bowes, Inc. 184 Invoices submitted 
46 Stanford, Connecticut after time limit 285.12 
47 Pitney Bowes, Inc. 185 Invoices submitted 
48 Stanford, Connecticut after time limit 85.10 

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
2 issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
3 opposite their respective names. 

1 SEC. 8. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 
2 in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 
3 on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-
4 sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly. 

Approved May 2, 1963. 

CHAPTER 89 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 

S. F. 435 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in Bettlement of claims made 
against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General ABBembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund 
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named persons and/or firms the 

Digitized by Google 



72 
LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY [CH.39 

3 amount set opposite their respective names in full settlement of all 
4 claims which they may have against the state of Iowa, to-wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 
7 W. F. Brink H-1 Property damage $ 35.00 
8 N. Mankato, Minnesota 
9 Mrs. Rose Hrubes H-3 Property damage 173.60 

10 Duncan, Iowa 
11 Hobbs Implement 
12 and Excavating Co. 43 Refund license fee 18.75 
13 Hampton, Iowa 
14 E. R. Lear, Sheriff 91 Extradition expenses 91.68 
15 Hamilton County 
16 Webster City, Iowa 
17 Phillip Hageman 100 Permit refund 5.00 
18 Ossian, Iowa 
19 Kenneth R. Kleihauer 101 License refund 7.25 
20 Paullina, Iowa 
21 Schwerman Trucking Co. 108 Trailer permit refund 198.00 
22 Des Moines 15, Iowa 
23 Feaster Trucking Service Semi-trailer 
24 Incorporated 120 permit refund 6.00 
25 Claflin, Kansas 
26 Ward Louis Adrian 123 License refund 22.50 
27 Tipton, Iowa 
28 Paul Hastie 134 Property damage 375.00 
29 Minburn, Iowa 
30 Arie Van Nyhwis 139 License refund 5.00 
31 Sheldon, Iowa 
32 Donald William Rickels 166 Refund of truck 
33 Monticello, Iowa license fee 150.00 
34 The Travelers Insur~nce 
35 Company 169 Reimbursement for 
36 Des Moines, Iowa Property damage 4,341.00 
37 William H. Schuneman 172 Loss of animal 100.00 
38 Eldora, Iowa 
39 David Lowell Olds 214 Personal injury 500.00 
40 Penitentiary 
41 Fort Madison, Iowa 
42 Vinton Community 
43 School District 60 School tuition 1,865.78 
44 Vinton, Iowa 
45 Vinton Community 
46 School District 133 School tuition 2,026.35 
47 Vinton, Iowa 
48 William A. Sundrup 40 Overpayment on Truck 
49 Arcadia, Iowa tractor License 120.00 
50 Legreid Farm Service 
51 Company 162 Refund on truck 
52 Mason City, Iowa Licenses 760.00 

Digitized by Google 



73 
CH.40] LAWS OF THE SIXTIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

Claim 
Claimant No. Nature of Claim Amount 

53 Roy Edwards 189 Refund of tractor 
54 Primghar, Iowa Fees $ 15.00 
55 Stanley Ziesmer 190 Refund of registration 
56 Garner, Iowa permits 30.00 
57 Marjorie Anna Leslie 200 Refund on license 3.00 
58 Oxford Junction, Iowa 
59 Thomas Feed & Service 228 Overpayment of 
60 Corydon, Iowa License fee 460.00 

1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
2 issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
3 opposite their respective names. 

1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively shall be 
2 in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the state of Iowa 
3 on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were pre-
4 sented to the joint claims committee of the Sixtieth General Assembly. 

Approved May 2, 1963. 

CHAPTER 40 

CLAIMS APPROPRIATIONS 

S. F. 447 

AN ACT to make appropriations to certain named persons in settlement of claims made 
against the state of Iowa. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund 
2 of the state of Iowa to the following named persons and/or firms the 
3 amount set opposite their respective names in full settlement of all 
4 claims which they may have against the state of Iowa, to-wit: 
5 Claim 
6 Claimant No. 
7 John C. Moore H-6 
8 Jefferson, Iowa 
9 Lee Ray Waite 

10 Marion, Iowa 
11 Charles C. Anama 
12 Sioux City, Iowa 
13 Donald Simons 
14 Marcus, Iowa 
15 Leonard Bessman 
16 Dumont, Iowa 
17 Joe Simpson 
18 Lamoni, Iowa 
19 George Ernst 
20 Sloan, Iowa 

H-9 

H-I0 

H-12 

H-13 

H-17 

H-19 

Nature of Claim 
Fence damage 

Garden damage 

Car damage 

Highway damage 

Tile line damage 

Auto damage 

Crop damage 

Amount 
$ 25.00 

150.00 

18 .. 50 

30.85 

126.79 

30.56 

1,500.00 

Digitized by Google 


